
L P JUMLAH L P JUMLAH L P JUMLAH L P JUMLAH L P JUMLAH L P JUMLAH

2005 1301062005 KOTO BERAPAK 673            216            889            -                 578            578            673            549            1.222        6                8                14              

2006 1301062006 TALAOK 615            160            775            -                 556            556            662            566            1.228        19              10              29              

2007 1301062007 PASAR BARU 1.121        310            1.431        -                 985            985            1.190        967            2.157        25              12              37              

2008 1301062008 GURUN PANJANG 520            160            680            -                 450            450            443            393            836            13              7                20              

2009 1301062009 API-API PASAR BARU 606            177            783            -                 531            531            638            514            1.152        17              12              29              

2010 1301062010 TANJUNG DURIAN PASAR BARU 579            146            725            -                 521            521            629            479            1.108        22              9                31              

2011 1301062011 ASAM KAMBA PASAR BARU 533            170            703            -                 468            468            575            482            1.057        12              16              28              

2012 1301062012 SAWAH LAWEH PASAR BARU 880            262            1.142        -                 790            790            894            748            1.642        20              22              42              

2013 1301062013 KAPEH PANJI JAYA TALAOK 697            242            939            -                 619            619            741            656            1.397        18              13              31              

2014 1301062014 AUR BEGALUNG TALAOK 532            202            734            -                 475            475            627            488            1.115        26              17              43              

2015 1301062015 KAPELGAM KOTO BERAPAK 549            168            717            -                 482            482            565            477            1.042        5                9                14              

2016 1301062016 KOTO BARU KOTO BERAPAK 446            142            588            -                 405            405            521            424            945            10              2                12              

2017 1301062017 KUBANG KOTO BERAPAK 414            121            535            -                 374            374            453            314            767            17              10              27              

2018 1301062018 KAPUJAN KOTO BERAPAK 406            164            570            -                 368            368            438            348            786            4                4                8                

2019 1301062019 GURUN PANJANG UTARA 582            210            792            -                 508            508            543            458            1.001        18              7                25              

2020 1301062020 GURUN PANJANG BARAT 414            152            566            -                 356            356            373            291            664            10              7                17              

2021 1301062021 GURUN PANJANG SELATAN 690            170            860            -                 620            620            680            591            1.271        21              11              32              

690           170           860            -            -            -            -            620           620           680           591           1.271        -          -            -            21              11              32              

Sumber : Data Kependudukan Bersih (DKB) Semester 1 Tahun 2022 dari Kementerian Dalam Negeri RI
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L P JUMLAH L P JUMLAH L P JUMLAH L P JUMLAH L P JUMLAH

2005 1301062005 KOTO BERAPAK 2                6                8                3                22              25              15              10              25              1              3                4                

2006 1301062006 TALAOK -                 5                5                4                20              24              20              9                29              -               1                1                

2007 1301062007 PASAR BARU 1                9                10              3                24              27              25              25              50              3              3                6                

2008 1301062008 GURUN PANJANG 1                6                7                2                17              19              13              11              24              

2009 1301062009 API-API PASAR BARU 1                -                 1                2                9                11              22              16              38              

2010 1301062010 TANJUNG DURIAN PASAR BARU -                 2                2                1                15              16              12              13              25              2              -                 2                

2011 1301062011 ASAM KAMBA PASAR BARU 1                7                8                3                22              25              26              15              41              -               1                1                

2012 1301062012 SAWAH LAWEH PASAR BARU -                 6                6                6                25              31              21              17              38              -               1                1                

2013 1301062013 KAPEH PANJI JAYA TALAOK 2                6                8                5                21              26              12              15              27              

2014 1301062014 AUR BEGALUNG TALAOK -                 2                2                5                10              15              22              15              37              

2015 1301062015 KAPELGAM KOTO BERAPAK 1                2                3                3                16              19              15              11              26              1              -                 1                

2016 1301062016 KOTO BARU KOTO BERAPAK -                 4                4                2                9                11              10              6                16              1              -                 1                

2017 1301062017 KUBANG KOTO BERAPAK -                 3                3                1                14              15              10              9                19              

2018 1301062018 KAPUJAN KOTO BERAPAK 2                -                 2                2                12              14              7                7                14              1              -                 1                

2019 1301062019 GURUN PANJANG UTARA 1                7                8                2                32              34              25              7                32              1              -                 1                

2020 1301062020 GURUN PANJANG BARAT -                 3                3                -                 5                5                9                10              19              1              -                 1                

2021 1301062021 GURUN PANJANG SELATAN -                 3                3                2                16              18              22              7                29              1              4                5                

12              71              83              46              289           335           286           203           489           -            -            -            12            13              25              

Sumber : Data Kependudukan Bersih (DKB) Semester 1 Tahun 2022 dari Kementerian Dalam Negeri RI
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